SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8938/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/08/2014 in ITTA No. 537/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SUN MINERALS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 15/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Kaul, Adv.

For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment for filing counter affidavit, list on 04.09.2015.

Counter Affidavit be filed within six weeks.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar